( Learning that works for Michigan
( CTE

T1608 Survey Results for: 2019

Michigan Department of Education

MICHIGAN

Office of Career and Technical Education - CTEIS Report C T E I S
CEPD Level Report
CEPD: 35
Student Proxy Total
Num [ % Num [ % Num | %
Current Status
ltem 1a. In a training program or attending school or college
Yes 313 83.9 % 262: 89.4 % 575 86.3 %
No 60 16.1 % 31i 10.6 % 91: 13.7%
Not Answered 0i 0.0% 0 0.0% 0i 0.0%
Total 373 100% 293i 100% 666 100%
Item 1b. Working as an apprentice
Yes 0: 0.0% 0: 0.0% 0: 0.0%
No 373: 100.0 % 293: 100.0 % 666: 100.0 %
Not Answered 0: 0.0% 0i 0.0% 0i 0.0%
Total 373 100% 293i 100% 666 100%
Item 1c. Working
Yes 106 28.4 % 45: 15.4 % 151: 22.7 %
No 267: 71.6 % 248: 84.6 % 515! 77.3 %
Not Answered 0: 0.0% 0i 0.0% 0i 0.0%
Total 373 100% 293:  100% 666 100%
Item 1d. On Full-Time, Active Duty in the Military
Yes 3i 0.8% 1 0.3 % 4: 0.6 %
No 370 99.2 % 292 99.7 % 662: 99.4 %
Not Answered 0: 0.0% 0: 0.0% 0: 0.0%
Total 373 100% 293:  100% 666 100%
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Michigan Department of Education

MICHIGAN

Office of Career and Technical Education - CTEIS Report c T E I S
CEPD Level Report
CEPD: 35
Student Proxy Total
Num [ % Num [ % Num | %
Current Status
Item 1e. On Part-Time Duty in the Military
Yes 0: 0.0% 0: 0.0% 0: 0.0%
No 373: 100.0 % 293: 100.0 % 666: 100.0 %
Not Answered 0: 0.0% 0i 0.0% 0: 0.0%
Total 373 100% 293 100% 666 100%
Item 1f. Other ]
On Seasonal Layoff 0i 0.0% 0: 0.0% 0: 0.0%
Unpaid Leave/Hospitalized/Jail/Deceased 0i 0.0% 0: 0.0% 0i 0.0%
Not Applicable 373: 100.0 % 293: 100.0 % 666: 100.0 %
Total 373 100% 293 100% 666 100%
Item 2. Did you receive State or industry recognized licensure or certification after completing this CTE program of study?
Yes 0i 0.0% 0i 0.0% 0: 0.0%
No 367: 98.4 % 293: 100.0 % 660: 99.1 %
Not Answered 6 1.6 % 0i 0.0% 6: 09%
Total 373 100% 293 100% 666 100%
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MICHIGAN

Office of Career and Technical Education - CTEIS Report C T E I S
CEPD Level Report
CEPD: 35
Student Proxy Total
Num [ % Num [ % Num | %

School/Training

Item 3. In your major area of study or training, how much do you use the skills you learned in this program?
A Lot 0: 0.0 % e 0: 0.0%
Some 0: 0.0 %% e 0: 0.0%
Hardly Ever 0i 0.0 % e 0: 00%
Not At All 0: 0.0 % e 0: 0.0%
Not Answered 313{ 83.9 %} 0i 00%: 313 32.0 %!
Total Applicable 313: 83.9 % 0: 00%: 313: 47.0%
Not Applicable 60 16.1 % 293: 100.0 % : 353: 53.0 %
Total 373:  100% 293 100% 666: 100%

Item 3a. Right now you don't use your training, but how much do you anticipate using it in the future?
A Lot 0i 0.0% 0i 0.0 %!
Some 0: 0.0% - 0: 0.0%
Hardly Ever 0i...0.0 % e 0i 0.0%
Not At All 0: 0.0% 0: 0.0%
Not Answered 313 83.9% 0i 00%: 313 47.0%
Total Applicable 313: 83.9 % 0: 00%: 313: 47.0 %
Not Applicable 60 16.1 % 293: 100.0 % : 353; 53.0 %
Total 373i  100%! 293  100% 666:  100%!
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Office of Career and Technical Education - CTEIS Report c T E I S
CEPD Level Report
CEPD: 35
Student Proxy Total
Num [ % Num [ % Num [ %
School/Training
ltem 4. Where are you going to school?
Business or Trade School or Career Center 4: 1.1% 3:...10%;: 70 1.1%
Community College 126: 33.8 % 127: 433 %: 253: 38.0 %
College or University 183: 49.1 % 132; 451 %: 315: 473 %
Military 0: 0.0% 0; 00%;: 0: 0.0%
Other 0 0.0% 0: 00%: 0 0.0%
Not Answered 0i 0.0% 0i 0.0% 0i 0.0%
Total Applicable 313: 83.9 % 262: 89.4 %: 575: 86.3 %
Not Applicable 60 16.1 % 31: 10.6 %: 91 13.7 %
Total 373.  100%: 293 100%: i 666; 100%
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Office of Career and Technical Education - CTEIS Report c T E I S
CEPD Level Report
CEPD: 35
Student Proxy Total
Num [ % Num [ % Num [ %
Item 5. What type of program are you in?

Apprenticeship 0: 0.0% 0: 00%:;: 0: 00%
On the Job Training 0: 0.0% 0: 00%: 0: 0.0%
Certificate 3i 0.8% 3. 1.0%;: 6: 0.9%
Associate Degree 128: 34.3 % 127: 433 % i 255: 38.3 %
Bachelor's Degree 182: 48.8 % 132; 451 % 314: 471 %
Other 0: 0.0% 0; 00%;: 0: 0.0%
Not Answered 0: 0.0% 0i 0.0% 0: 0.0%
Total Applicable 313 83.9% 262: 89.4 %: 575 86.3 %
Not Applicable 60 16.1 % 31: 106 % 91 13.7 %
Total 3730 100%: 293 100%: i 666: 100%
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MICHIGAN

Office of Career and Technical Education - CTEIS Report c T E I S
CEPD Level Report
CEPD: 35
Student Proxy Total
Num [ % Num [ % Num | %
Employment
ltem 6. On your job, how much would you say you're using the skills you were taught?
A Lot 1 0.3 i e 1 0.2 %
Some 0F 0.0 %% e 0i 0.0%
Hardly Ever 0: 0.0 %% i 0: 0.0%
Not At All 0i 0.0% I B 0i 0.0%
Not Answered 105 28.2 % 0: 0.0% 105 15.8 %
Total Applicable 106: 28.4 % 0: 00%: 106 15.9 %
Not Applicable 267: 71.6 % 293: 100.0 %: 560: 40.1 %
Total 3731 100%! 293i  100% : 666 100%:
Item 7. How strongly do you agree with the following statement: | am satisfied with my present job?
Strongly Agree R I X st S 1: 0.2%
Agree 0F 0.0 % e 0: 0.0%
Disagree 0F 0.0 %% i 0: 0.0%
Strongly Disagree 0F 0.0 %% e 0: 0.0%
Not Answered 105: 28.2 % 0 0.0 % 105: 15.8 %
Total Applicable 106: 28.4 % 0: 00%;: 106 15.9 %
Not Applicable 267: 71.6 % 293: 100.0 % : 560: 84.1 %
Total 3731 100%! 293i  100% : 666 100%:
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MICHIGAN

Office of Career and Technical Education - CTEIS Report c T E I S
CEPD Level Report
CEPD: 35
Student Proxy Total
Num [ % Num [ % Num | %

Employment

Item 8. How many hours a week do you work?
51 + hours 0: 0.0% 0: 00%: 0: 0.0%
41 - 50 hours 0: 0.0% 0: 0.0%: 0: 0.0%
35 - 40 hours 3i 0.8% 1 03%: 4: 0.6 %
20 - 34 hours 0: 0.0% 0; 00%;: 0: 0.0%
1-19 hours 0: 0.0% 0; 00%: 0i 0.0 %:
Not Answered 103 27.6 % 44: 15.0 % 147 221 %
Total Applicable 106: 28.4 % 45: 15.4%;: 151 22.7 %
Not Applicable 267: 71.6 % 248: 84.6 % 515 77.3 %t
Total 373;  100%! 293  100% 666: 100%!

ltem 8a. If hours worked is not specific, is it 35 hours a week or more? )
Yes 18 4.8% 18: 6.1%;: 36: 5.4 %:
No 82: 22.0% 25! 85%;: 107: 16.1 %:
Not Answered 3 0.8 % 1 0.3 % 4: 0.6 %!
Total Applicable 103 27.6 % 44: 15.0%;: 147: 221 %
Not Applicable 270: 72.4 % 249: 85.0%;: 519 77.9 %:
Total 373 100% 293 100% 666: 100%:

12/3/2020 Page: 7 Of: 10 Rev 6/17




( Learning that works for Michigan
( CTE

T1608 Survey Results for: 2019
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MICHIGAN

Office of Career and Technical Education - CTEIS Report C T E I S
CEPD Level Report
CEPD: 35
Student Proxy Total
Num [ % Num [ % Num | %
Employment

Item 9. Including tips and commissions, how much do you make an hour?
$0.01 - $5.14 per hour 0i 0.0 % 0i 00%i 0i 0.0 %
$5.15 - $5.99 per hour 0: 0.0% 0: 00%: 0 0.0%
$6.00 - $6.99 per hour 0: 0.0% 0: 0.0%: 0 0.0%
$7.00 - $7.99 per hour 0: 0.0% 0: 00%: 0 0.0%
$8.00 - $8.99 per hour 0: 0.0% 0: 00%: 0: 0.0%
$9.00 - $9.99 per hour 0: 0.0% 0: 0.0%: 0i 0.0%
$10.00 - $10.99 per hour 0: 0.0% 0: 00%;: 0: 0.0%
$11.00 - $12.49 per hour 0: 0.0% 0: 00%;: 0: 0.0%
$12.50 - $14.99 per hour 0: 0.0% 0: 0.0%: 0: 0.0%
$15.00 - $19.99 per hour 0: 0.0% 0: 00%;: 0: 0.0%
$20.00 - $24.99 per hour 0: 0.0% 0: 00%: 0 0.0%
$25.00 per hour or more 0 0.0% 0i 00%:;: 0: 00%
Not Answered 106 28.4 % 45: 15.4 % 1511 22.7 %
Total Applicable 106: 28.4 % 45: 154 %;: 151 22.7 %
Not Applicable (not employed) 267: 71.6 % 248: 84.6 % i 515: 773 %
Total 373 100%! 2931 100%: 666: 100%!

Item 10. Are you currently looking for a job?
Yes 0: 0.0% 0: 00%;: 0: 0.0%
No 0: 0.0% 0: . .00%: . 0 0.0%
Not Answered 267 716 % 248 84.6 % 515! 77.3 %
Total Applicable 267: 71.6 % 248: 84.6 %: 515 77.3 %
Not Applicable 106: 28.4 % 45: 154 %: 151 22.7 %
Total 3731 100%! 293i  100% 666 100%:
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Office of Career and Technical Education - CTEIS Report C T E I S
CEPD Level Report
CEPD: 35
Student Proxy Total
Num [ % Num [ % Num | %
School Provided Items
Item 1. Gender
Male 215 57.6 % 170 89.4 % 385 57.8 %
Female 158: 42.4 % 123: 42.0 % 281i 42.2 %
Not Answered 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Total 373 100% 293 100% 666: 100%
ltem 2. Racial/Ethnic Group
American Indian or Alaskan Native 55: 14.7 % 47: 16.0 % 102 15.3 %
Asian 66: 17.7 % 48: 16.4 % 114 171 %
Pacific Islander 61: 16.4 % 46: 15.7 % 107 16.1 %
Black not of Hispanic Origin 59 15.8 % 61: 20.8 % 120: 18.0 %
Hispanic 62: 16.6 % 40: 13.7 % 102 15.3 %
White not of Hispanic Origin 70 18.8 % 51t 17.4 % 121 18.2 %
Multi-Racial 0: 0.0% 0: 0.0% 0: 0.0%
Not Answered 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Total 373 100% 293 100% 666 100%
Item 3. Graduation Data
Graduate (excluding deceased and incarcerated) 361 96.8 % 290: 99.0 % 651 97.7 %
Non-Graduate (excluding deceased and incarcerated) 12:  3.2% 3 1.0 % 15: 23 %
Not Provided 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Total 373 100% 293 100% 666: 100%
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Office of Career and Technical Education - CTEIS Report c T E I S
CEPD Level Report
CEPD: 35
Student Proxy Total
Num [ % Num [ % Num [ %

School Provided Items
ltem 4. Reported on 4301 as Special Needs student (*Duplicated Counts)

Disabled 205: 35.5 % 160: 35.3 % 365 54.8 %!
Economically Disadvantaged 233: 38.4 % 185 38.7 % 418 62.8 %
LEP 227: 37.8 % 185: 38.7 % 412: 61.9 %
Single Parent 223: 37.4 % 179: 37.9 % 402: 60.4 %
Displaced Homemaker 244: 39.5 % 168: 36.4 % 412! 61.9 %}
None of the above 31 0.8%: i 2 07% i 5 0.8 %}

* Note: Percentages are rounded to the nearest .001
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